Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\P0020124\
Data File : P0101516.D
Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch

Acqg On : 01 Feb 2024 14:18

Operator : YP/AJ

Sample : P1307-01MS TR-614-COMP-01MS
Misc :

ALS vial : 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Feb 01 21:07:14 2024

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\P0012424.M
Quant Title : GC EXTRACTABLES

QLast Update : Wed Jan 24 04:51:39 2024

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. : 2l
Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
Signal #1 Info : 30Mx@.32mmx ©.50p Signal #2 Info : 30M x ©.32mm x ©.25pm

Compound RT#1 RT#2 Resp#l Resp#2 ng/ml ng/ml

System Monitoring Compounds
1) SA Tetrachlo... 4.330 3.629 84809697 52062868 22.094 20.146
2) SA Decachlor... 10.057 8.674 45811489 36290436 19.661 19.151

Target Compounds
3) L1 AR-1016-1
4) L1 AR-1016-2
5) L1 AR-1016-3
6) L1 AR-1016-4
7) L1 AR-1016-5
31) L7 AR-1260-1
32) L7 AR-1260-2
33) L7 AR-1260-3

.721 52987310 37990418 542.050 513.890
.740 75730039 51618840 550.540 523.716
.918 49066877 27973032 546.957 509.885
959 39201218 24589165 548.483 483.864
38939148 30470203 492.616  466.720
.215 67472721 55387717 473.118  448.868
.404 70113116 63328387 478.642  463.159
.559 45263514 58763224 387.642  458.070
34) L7 AR-1260-4 .034 53977569 42144175 458.492 407.781
35) L7 AR-1260-5 .277 95436188 93891952 435.208  447.298
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(f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25% (m)=manual int.
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Data Path :
Data File :
Signal(s)
Acq On
Operator
Sample
Misc

ALS Vial
Integration
Integration
Quant Time:
Quant Metho
Quant Title
QLast Updat
Response vi
Integrator:
Volume Inj.
Signal #1 P
Signal #1 I

Response_

1.2e+07

le+07

8000000

6000000

4000000

2000000

: Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
: 01 Feb 2024 14:18

: YP/AJ :
: P13067-01MS [TR-614-COMP-01MS

Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\P0020124\
P0101516.D

: 11  Sample Multiplier: 1

File signal 1: autointl.e
File signal 2: autoint2.e
Feb 01 21:07:14 2024
d : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\P0012424.M
: GC EXTRACTABLES
e : Wed Jan 24 04:51:39 2024
a : Initial Calibration

ChemStation
2l
hase : ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
nfo : 30Mx@.32mmx ©.50p Signal #2 Info : 30M x ©.32mm x ©.25um

Signal: PO101516.D\ECD1A.ch
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Time 250 3.00 350 4.00 450 5.00 550 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

Response_

1.1e+07
le+07
9000000
8000000
7000000
6000000
5000000
4000000
3000000
2000000

1000000

Time 250 3.00 350 4.00 450 5.

Signal: PO101516.D\ECD2B.ch
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